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Table 1 ENRIECO Work Packages (WP) & Working Groups 

WP Working Group Responsible Person Participants Email Cohort 

WP 2 - Exposures Bert Brunekreef  b.brunekreef@iras.uu.nl  

 Air Pollution Ulrike Gehring 
u.gehring@uu.nl 
 

Frank Pierik 
Vicky Patelarou 
Kinga Polanska 
Ferran Ballester  
Ann Colles 

Frank.pierik@tno.nl 
patelarou@edu.med.uoc.gr 
kinga@imp.lodz.pl 
Ballester_fer@gva.es 
ann.colles@vito.be 
 

GenerationR 
INMA 
REPRO_PL 
INMA, Valencia 
FLEHS 

 Water Contamination Mark Nieuwenhuijsen 
mnieuwenhuijsen@creal.cat 
 

Sylvaine Cordier 
Vicky Patelarou 
Maribel Casas 
Jeremy Botton 

sylvaine.cordier@univ-rennes1.fr 
patelarou@edu.med.uoc.gr 
mcasas@creal.cat 
jbotton@creal.cat 
 

PÉLAGIE 
RHEA 
INMA, Sabadell 
INMA, Sabadell 

 Allergens/Biological 
organisms 

Joachim Heinrich 
joachim.heinrich@helmotz-
muenchen.de 

Ulrike Gehring  
Chih-Mei Chen 
Constantine Vardavas 

u.gehring@uu.nl 
chih-mei.chen@helmoltz-muenchen.de 
vardavas@edu.med.uoc.gr 
 

PIAMA 
LISA/GINI 
RHEA 

 Metals Jordi Sunyer 
jsunyer@creal.cat 
 

Ferran Ballester  
Kinga Polanska 
Constantine Vardavas 
Michael Wilhelm 
Maribel Casas 

Ballester_fer@gva.es 
kinga@imp.lodz.pl 
vardavas@edu.med.uoc.gr 
wilhelm@hygiene.rub.de  
mcasas@creal.cat  
 

INMA, Valencia 
REPRO_PL 
RHEA 
Duisburg 
INMA, Sabadell 

 Pesticides  Cecile Chevrier 
cecile.chevrier@rennes.inser
m.fr 

Frank Pierik  
Stephanie Vandentorren 
Sylvaine Cordier 

Frank.pierik@tno.nl 
stephanie.vandentorren@ined.fr 
sylvaine.cordier@univ-rennes1.fr 
 

Generation R 
ELFE 
PÉLAGIE 

 Emerging Exposures 
(phthalates, BPA, PFCs, 
brominated flame 
retardants) 

Martine Vrijheid 
mvrijheid@creal.cat 
 

Elly Den Hond 
Jorn Olsen 
Frank Pierik 
Marieta Fernardez  
Gunnar Vase Toft 
Maribel Casas 

EllyDenHond@vito.be  
jo@ucla.edu 
Frank.pierik@tno.nl 
marieta@urg.es 
gunntoft@rm.dk  
mcasas@creal.cat  

FLEHS 
DNBC 
Generation R 
INMA, Granada 
INUENDO 
INMA, Sabadell 
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WP Working Group Responsible Person Participants Email Cohort 
 Radiations: 

EMF/UV/ionising 
Martine Vrijheid 
mvrijheid@creal.cat 
 

Mark Nieuwenhuijsen 
Elisabeth Cardis 
Payam Dadvand 
Maribel Casas 

mnieuwenhuijsen@creal.cat 
ecardis@creal.cat 
pdadvand@creal.cat 
mcasas@creal.cat 
 

INMA, Sabadell 
CREAL 
CREAL 
INMA, Sabadell 

 Second Hand Tobacco 
Smoke (SHS) 
 
 

Magnus Wickman 
magnus.wickman@ki.se 
    

Constantine Vardavas 
John Henderson 
Sofia Correia 

vardavas@edu.med.uoc.gr 
a.j.henderson@bris.ac.uk 
scorreia@med.up.pt 

RHEA 
ALSPAC 
Generation X 
 

 Noise Thomas Keil 
thomas.keil@charite.de 
 

Cynthia Hohmann 
Maria Pia Fantini 
Lorenza Luciano 
Henk Miedema  
 

cynthia.hohmann@charite.de 
mariapia@fantini.gmail.com 
lorenza.luciano@libero.it 
henk.miedema@tno.nl 

MAS 
CONER 
CONER 
Generation R 
 

 Persistent organic pollutants 
(POPs) 

Jens Peter Bonde 
jpb@bbh.regionh.dk 

Gunnar Toft 
Remy Slama 
Michael Wilhelm 
Greet Schoeters 
Vicky Patelarou 
Stephanie Vandentorren 
Kiviranta Hannu 
Merete Eggesbo 

gunntoft@rm.dk 
remy.slama@ujf-grenoble.fr 
Wilhelm@hygiene.rub.de 
greet.schoeters@vito.be 
patelarou@edu.med.uoc.gr 
stephanie.vandentorren@ined.fr 
hannu.kiviranta@thl.fi 
merete.eggesbo@fhi.no 

INUENDO 
EDEN 
DUISBURG 
FLEHS 
RHEA 
PÉLAGIE 
LUKAS 
HUMIS 
 

Case Study Occupational Exposures 
during pregnancy 

Sylvaine Cordier 
sylvaine.cordier@univ-
rennes1.fr 
 

Jens Peter Bonde 
Frank Pierik 
Vicky Patelarou 
Kiviranta Hannu 
Merete Eggesbo 
Tanja Vrijkotte 
Mark Nieuwenhuijsen 
Alex Burdorf 
Claudia Snijder 
Martine Vrijheid 

jpb@bbh.regionh.dk 
Frank.pierik@tno.nl 
patelarou@edu.med.uoc.gr 
hannu.kiviranta@thl.fi 
merete.eggesbo@fhi.no 
t.vrijkotte@amc.uva.nl 
mnieuwenhuijsen@creal.cat 
a.burdorf@erasmusmc.nl 
c.snijder@erasmusmc.nl  
mvrijheid@creal.cat 

INUENDO 
Generation R 
RHEA 
LUKAS 
HUMIS 
ABCD 
BIB 
Generation R 
Generation R 
INMA, Sabadell 
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WP Working Group Responsible Person Participants Email Cohort 

WP 3 - Outcomes Remy Slama  remy.slama@ujf-grenoble.fr  
 Birth Outcomes Remy Slama 

remy.slama@ujf-grenoble.fr 
 

Jens Peter Bonde 
Gunnar Toft 
Sylvaine Cordier 
Frank Pierik 
Michael Wilhelm 
Anne Marie Nybo 
Andersen 
Greet Schoeters 
Constantine Vardavas 
Stephanie Vandentorren 
Merete Eggesbo 
Kinga Polanska 
Manon Van Eijsden  
Ferran Ballester  

jpb@bbh.regionh.dk 
gunntoft@rm.dk 
sylvaine.cordier@univ-rennes1.fr 
Frank.pierik@tno.nl 
Wilhelm@hygiene.rub.de 
amny@sund.ku.dk 
 
greet.schoeters@vito.be 
vardavas@edu.med.uoc.gr 
stephanie.vandentorren@ined.fr 
merete.eggesbo@fhi.no 
kinga@imp.lodz.pl 
mveijsden@ggd.amsterdam.nl 
Ballester_fer@gva.es 

INUENDO 
INUENDO 
PÉLAGIE 
Generation R 
DUISBURG 
DNBC 
 
FLEHS 
RHEA 
PÉLAGIE 
HUMIS 
REPRO_PL 
ABCD 
INMA, Valencia 
 

 Allergies/Asthma/Respirator
y Disease (RD) 

Thomas Keil 
thomas.keil@charite.de 
 

Joachim Heinrich  
John Henderson 
Constantine Vardavas 
Cynthia Hohmann 
Claudia Galassi 
Carel Thijs 

joachim.heinrich@helmotz-
muenchen.de 
a.j.henderson@bris.ac.uk 
vardavas@edu.med.uoc.gr 
cynthia.hohmann@charite.de 
Claudia.galassi@cpo.it 
C.Thijs@EPID.unimaas.nl 

LISA/GINI 
ALSPAC 
RHEA 
MAS 
NINFEA 
KOALA 
 

 Neurobehaviour Jordi Sunyer 
jsunyer@creal.cat 
 

Sylvaine Cordier 
Henning Tiemeier  
Kinga Polanska 
Cynthia Hohmann 
Manon Van Eijsden  
Viaene, Mineke  
Joan Forns 

sylvaine.cordier@univ-rennes1.fr 
h.tiemeier@erasmusmc.nl) 
kinga@imp.lodz.pl 
cynthia.hohmann@charite.de 
mveijsden@ggd.amsterdam.nl 
mineke.viaene@opzgeel.be        
jforns@creal.cat         

PÉLAGIE 
Generation R 
REPRO_PL 
MAS 
INMA, Valencia 
FLEHS 
INMA, Sabadell 
 

 Cancer Manolis Kogevinas 
kogevinas@creal.cat 

Milena Maule Milena.maule@unito.it 
 

NINFEA 
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WP Working Group Responsible Person Participants Email Cohort 
 Child Growth / Endocrine & 

Metabolic Disorders 
Marie Aline Charles 
marie-
aline.charles@inserm.fr 

Greet Shoeters 
Martine Vrijheid 
Sylvaine Cordier 

greet.schoeters@vito.be 
mvrijheid@creal.cat 
sylvaine.cordier@univ-rennes1.fr 
 

FLEHS 
INMA 
PÉLAGIE 

Case Study POPs  Jens Peter Bonde 
jpb@bbh.regionh.dk 
 

Jens Peter Bonde 
Gunnar Toft 
Remy Slama 
Michael Wilhelm 
Greet Schoeters 
Vicky Patelarou 
Stephanie Vandentorren 
Kiviranta Hannu 
Merete Eggesbo 

jpb@bbh.regionh.dk 
gunntoft@rm.dk 
remy.slama@ujf-grenoble.fr 
Wilhelm@hygiene.rub.de 
greet.schoeters@vito.be 
patelarou@edu.med.uoc.gr 
stephanie.vandentorren@ined.fr 
hannu.kiviranta@thl.fi 
merete.eggesbo@fhi.no 
 

INUENDO 
INUENDO 
EDEN 
DUISBURG 
FLEHS 
RHEA 
ELFE 
LUKAS 
HUMIS 

WP 4 – Exposure-Response Joachim Heinrich  joachim.heinrich@helmholtz-muenchen.de  
 Air pollution and Birth 

outcomes 
Manolis Kogevinas 
kogevinas@creal.cat 
 

Ulrike Gehring  
Frank Pierik 
Anne Marie Nybo 
Andersen 
Remy Slama 
Kinga Polanska 
Ferran Ballester  
Koppen Gudrun 

u.gehring@uu.nl 
Frank.pierik@tno.nl 
anandersen@health.sdu.dk 
 
remy.slama@ujf-grenoble.fr 
kinga@imp.lodz.pl 
Ballester_fer@gva.es 
Gudrun.koppen@vito.be 
 

PIAMA 
Generation R 
DNBC 
 
EDEN 
REPRO_PL 
INMA, Valencia 
FLEHS 

 Air pollution and 
Allergy/Asthma/RD 

Bert Brunekreef 
b.brunekreef@iras.uu.nl 
 
Ulrike Gehring 
u.gehring@uu.nl 

Joachim Heinrich 
Ulrike Gehring  
John Henderson 
Maties Torrent 
Karolien Bloemen 

joachim.heinrich@helmotz-
muenchen.de 
u.gehring@uu.nl 
a.j.henderson@bris.ac.uk 
maties.torrent@hgmo.es 
Karolien.bloemen@vito.be 
 

LISA/GINI 
PIAMA 
ALSPAC 
INMA, Menorca 
FLEHS 

 Allergens/biological 
organism and 
Allergy/Asthma 

Joachim Heinrich 
joachim.heinrich@helmotz-
muenchen.de 
 

Chih-Mei Chen 
Ulrike Gehring  
Maties Torrent 
Constantine Vardavas 

chih-mei.chen@helmoltz-muenchen.de 
u.gehring@uu.nl 
maties.torrent@hgmo.es 
vardavas@edu.med.uoc.gr 

LISA/GINI 
PIAMA 
INMA, Menorca 
RHEA 
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WP Working Group Responsible Person Participants Email Cohort 
 SHS and Birth outcomes Constantine Vardavas 

vardavas@edu.med.uoc.gr 
Kinga Polanska 
Francesa Bravi 

kinga@imp.lodz.pl 
f.bravi@unibo.it 
 

REPRO_PL 
CONER 

 Pesticides and Birth 
outcomes 

Cecile Chevrier 
cecile.chevrier@rennes.inser
m.fr 

Jens Peter Bonde 
Frank Pierik 
Stephanie Vandentorren 
Sylvaine Cordier 

jpb@bbh.regionh.dk 
Frank.pierik@tno.nl 
stephanie.vandentorren@ined.fr 
sylvaine.cordier@univ-rennes1.fr 

INUENDO 
Generation R 
ELFE 
PÉLAGIE 

 Water contaminants and 
birth outcomes 

Mark Nieuwenhuijsen 
mnieuwenhuijsen@creal.cat 

Sylvaine Cordier 
Maribel Casas 
Jeremy Botton 

sylvaine.cordier@univ-rennes1.fr 
mcasas@creal.cat  
jbotton@creal.cat 

PÉLAGIE 
INMA, Sabadell 
INMA, Sabadell 

 Occupation and Birth 
outcomes 

Martine Vrijheid 
mvrijheid@creal.cat 
 

Jens Peter Bonde 
Sylvaine Cordier 
Remy Slama 
Frank Pierik 
MP Fantini 
Lorenza Luciano 
Kinga Polanska 
Anne-Marie Nybo 
Andersen 
Maribel Casas 

jpb@bbh.regionh.dk 
sylvaine.cordier@univ-rennes1.fr 
remy.slama@ujf-grenoble.fr 
Frank.pierik@tno.nl 
mariapia@fantini.gmail.com 
lorenza.luciano@libero.it 
kinga@imp.lodz.pl 
 
amny@sund.ku.dk 
mcasas@creal.cat 

INUENDO 
PÉLAGIE 
EDEN 
Generation R 
CONER 
CONER 
REPRO_PL 
 
DNBC 
INMA, Sabadell 
 

 Metals and Birth outcomes Jordi Sunyer 
jsunyer@creal.cat 
 

Constantine Vardavas 
Kinga Polanska 
Ferran Ballester 
Vicky Patelarou  
Maribel Casas 

vardavas@edu.med.uoc.gr 
kinga@imp.lodz.pl 
Ballester_fer@gva.es 
patelarou@edu.med.uoc.gr  
mcasas@creal.cat  

RHEA 
REPRO_PL 
INMA, Valencia 
RHEA 
INMA, Sabadell 
 

 Metals and Neurobehaviour Jordi Sunyer 
jsunyer@creal.cat 

Constantine Vardavas 
Vicky Patelarou  
Maribel Casas 

vardavas@edu.med.uoc.gr 
patelarou@edu.med.uoc.gr  
mcasas@creal.cat 

RHEA 
RHEA 
INMA, Sabadell 
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WP Working Group Responsible Person Participants Em ail Cohort 
 POPs and birth outcomes Jens Peter Bonde 

jpb@bbh.regionh.dk 
jpbon@as.aaa.dk 
 

Sylvaine Cordier 
Pál Weihe  
Stephanie Vandentorren 
Ferran Ballester   

sylvaine.cordier@univ-rennes1.fr 
pal@health.fo 
stephanie.vandentorren@ined.fr 
Ballester_fer@gva.es 

PÉLAGIE 
FAROES 
DNBC 
INMA, Valencia 
 

 POPS and Neurobehaviour Jordi Sunyer 
jsunyer@creal.cat 

Sylvaine Cordier 
Gunnar Toft 
Joan Forns 
Philippe Grandjean 

sylvaine.cordier@univ-rennes1.fr 
gunntoft@rm.dk 
jforns@creal.cat  
pgrand@hsph.harvard.edu  

PÉLAGIE 
INUENDO 
INMA, Sabadell 
FAROES  
 

 Noise and Asthma/Birth 
outcomes 

Thomas Keil 
thomas.keil@charite.de 

Yvonne de Kluizenaar 
Cynthia Hohmann 
Maria Pia Fantini 
Lorenza Luciano 

yvonne.dekluizenaar@tno.nl 
cynthia.hohmann@charite.de 
mariapia@fantini.gmail.com 
lorenza.luciano@libero.it 

Generation R 
MAS 
CONER 
CONER 
 

WP 5 – Database building Thomas Keil    
Case Study Allergy/Respiratory 

diseases and 
ETS/Damp/Mold 

Joachim Heinrich 
joachim.heinrich@helmotz-
muenchen.de 
 
Magnus Wickman  
magnus.wickman@ki.se 
 
Thomas Keil 
thomas.keil@charite.de 

Edith vd Hooven  
Chih-Mei Chen 
Cynthia Hohmann 
Constantine Vardavas 

e.vandenhooven@erasmusmc.nl 
chih-mei.chen@helmoltz-muenchen.de 
cynthia.hohmann@charite.de 
vardavas@edu.med.uoc.gr 

Generation R 
GINI 
MAS 
RHEA 
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Figure 1 Demography of ENRIECO birth cohorts 
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Figure 2 ENRIECO birth cohorts: start of enrolment and time  
points of follow-up* (vertical bars) 

 

T1 T2 T3

Faroes 1 1986
MAS 1990

ALSPAC 1991
BAMSE 1994
Faroes 2 1994

Czech 1994
GINIplus 1995

DNBC 1996
PIAMA 1996
Faroes 3 1997

INMA old 1997
LISAplus 1997
Leicester 1998

DARC 1998
MoBa 1999

Duisburg 2000
KOALA 2000

Generation R 2001
PCB cohort 2001

FLEHS I 2002
HUMIS 2002

INUENDO 2002
LUKAS 2002

PÉLAGIE 2002
ABCD 2003
EDEN 2003

GASPII 2003
PARIS 2003

Co.N.ER 2004
Generation XXI 2004

INMA new 2004
NINFEA 2005

ArcRisk-Norway 2007
BiB 2007

Faroes 5 2007
KANC 2007

REPRO_PL 2007
RHEA 2007

Cohort 18m-5yr 5-10yr 10+ yrStart Pregnancy Birth 1-6m 6-18m
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Table 2 Available number of subject for specific ex posure-health analyses in European birth cohorts 

Water 

contamin

ation

Smoking

NO2/NOx PM2.5 DBPs Pets
House 

dust mite
Hg Pb

House
home 
use

Occupational 
exposure PCBs

DDT/
DDE

BPA
Phthal
ates

EMF Ioninzing
Object

ive
Subjecti

ve
History Exposures

Time to 
pregnancy 55569 49454 18286 152541 2731 12638 7370 17797 10598 4777 4776 2358 2605 71438 144869 176453 72838 182211 9692

Congenital 
malfo. 79046 70432 4010 164745 ? 7208 7208 16179 10478 2179 2179 1597 1096 102641 196308 221500 100719 232570 10871

Fetal loss 
(≥ 26 weeks) 78448 68021 6527 150766 0 3941 3320 5493 12866 4105 3648 1597 1696 104517 199702 204164 109002 216872 6511

Preterm birth 62362 42935 22904 177893 376 10759 9416 18055 20644 6433 4954 1488 1187 103913 205080 234338 109491 263690 19511
Premature 
rupture of 
membranes

58399 34972 14880 100863 858 10438 9416 23445 20050 5269 2250 1698 981 1883 103050 143067 11329 141262 16533

Birth weight 91836 30448 44988 120120 5765 8767 10692 27055 22144 6771 7278 3917 3696 104517 119408 168340 110367 182447 19913

Intelligence 
quotient 1520 ? 220 985 482 861 378 1324 635 1322 1122 760 482 ? ? 3747 0 220 4047 1111

Attention deficit 
and
hyperactivity 
disorder

4453 3233 220 13165 482 1502 680 1171 482 1764 1764 482 482 ? 6750 16074 ? 9470 12841 7232

Wheeze 
(0-3 years) 45879 43748 220 89443 5806 582 100 1857 855 1155 1155 482 852 0 7125 134787 1899 5504 117355 9107

Asthma 
(7-10 years) 28800 28799 ? 84445 4788 1035 580 8700 ? 1035 1035 0 ? 0 0 122349 1398 12939 108217 0

Spirometry 
(6-10 years)

5859 5639 220 9199 2115 482 0 5482 482 355 355 482 482 0 ? 11121 80 5220 7937 482

Eczema 
(2-5 years) 43724 41904 880 107825 5879 2308 680 18913 855 2801 2855 1080 1402 ? 7125 149964 1979 25811 127976 14131

Allergic rhinitis 
(6-10 years)

12746 29823 ? 141366 5465 1150 680 15000 250 1641 1599 104 386 0 0 170837 80 16700 164284 1136

Allergic 
sensitization (6-
10 years)

5759 5759 ? 11498 2929 90 90 7176 176 90 90 90 266 0 ? 13455 0 7520 10186 90

BMI  
(2-5 years) 50227 46892 2220 130599 4729 1650 810 3954 280 1610 2133 864 966 ? 6750 175176 600 11570 159317 16391

Waist circum.
(2-5 years) 5594 5000 594 6294 ? 500 0 594 0 200 ? 480 350 ? 0 7594 0 594 8394 6094

Puberty 23962 23742 ? 52333 2983 900 580 ? ? 900 900 ? 0 0 0 55900 0 700 53300 0

Neuro

development

Air pollution 

Outdoor 

(dispersion 

and/or LUR)

Allergens & 

biological 

organisms

Metals Pesticides Radiations

Asthma/

Allergy

Noise Occupation

Child growth 

and puberty

Birth outcomes

POPs
Other 

chemicals

Outcomes\ Exposures
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Figure 1 Potential Project Logos. 

           

 

Figure 2   The ENRIECO Logo chosen  
 

       

 

Figure 3 ENRIECO website, www.enrieco.org 

 

 



Dissemination Annex with Final Project Report                                              

 12 

 

Figure 4 ENRIECO Brochure 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Figure 5 ENRIECO Newsletter Issue 1 
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Figure 6 Supplement to the ENRIECO Newsletter Issue  1 
 

 

 

Figure 7 The ENRIECO Newsletter Issue 2 
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Figure 8 ENRIECO Dissemination Message in  
The Parliament Magazine 

 

 

 

 

Figure 9 ENRIECO Summary Poster 
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Figure 10 ENRIECO Dissemination material  
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Scientific Publications in preparation per WP  
 

WP1  

European Birth Cohorts for Environmental Health Research. Martine Vrijheid, Maribel 
Casas, et al. Submitted to Env. Health Perspect. (April 2011) 
 

WP2  

Measurement of pre and postnatal exposure to emerging environmental 
contaminants in European birth cohorts: an inventory and recommendations 
(provisional title), Maribel Casas, Elly Den Hond, Ilias Kavouras, Frank Pierik, 
Stephanie Vandentorren, Gunnar Vase Toft, Michael Wilhelm, Martine Vrijheid. 
Intended journal: Environmental Health. 
 
Environmental exposure information in European birth cohorts: results from the 
ENRIECO project. Ulrike Gehring et al. 
 

WP3  

Pulmonary function tests in European births cohorts. Grabenhenrich L, Hohmann C, 
Slama R, Lau S, Wickman M, Heinrich J, Carlsen KH, Lodrup-Carlsen KC, Keil T 
To be submitted to European Pulmonary Journal 
 
Birth weight according to maternal serum levels of PCB-153 and p,p-DDE: a meta-
analysis of eleven European birth cohort studies. The ENRIECO pop-case study 
group chaired by Jens Peter Bonde (DK) and Greet Schoeters (BE). 
 
Fetal exposure to polychlorinated biphenyls (PCB) and dichlorodiphenyldichloro-
ethylene (DDE) and birth weight: a meta-analysis within 12 European and Inuit 
birth cohorts. Eva Govarts, et al and OBELIX/ENRIECO. Submitted to Environmental 
Health Perspective. 
 

WP4  

Association of Asthma and Allergy with Domestic Mould and Mould Components in 
Children: A Systematic Review. Christina Tischer, Chih-Mei Chen, and Joachim 
Heinrich. Accepted by the European Respiratory Journal. 
 
A systematic review and critical appraisal of the association between SHS exposure 
during pregnancy and fetal growth: Are we assessing exposure correctly? (Tobacco 
Control).  Vardavas et al. 
 
Association between Air Pollution and Asthma and Allergy. Gehring et al.  Publication 
in progress 
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The impact of chronic noise on birth and paediatric health outcomes: a systematic 
review. Hohmann et al. Planned to be submitted to International Journal of 
Environmental Health 
 
Association between Water Contaminants and Birth Outcomes. Nieuwenhuijsen et 
al. Publication in progress (in collaboration with WG 2) 
 

WP5  

Meta-Analysis of mould exposure in 8 European birth cohorts on asthma and 
allergies: an ENRIECO initiative. Christina Tischer, Cynthia Hohmann, Chih-Mei 
Chen, (cohort references), Thomas Keil and Joachim Heinrich. 
 
Prenatal Second Hand Smoke Exposure and Wheeze or Asthma at Four to Six Years 
of Age – meta-analyses with individual participant data from European birth cohort.  
Åsa Neuman, Cynthia Hohmann, Anna Bergström, Eva Hallner, Nicola Orsini, … two 
slots per cohorts…Thomas Keil, Magnus Wickman. Anticipated submission and/or 
publication date: March 2011 
 
Exposure to Second Hand Smoke and Wheezing from Birth to Two Years of Age. 
Constantine Vardavas, Cynthia Hohmann, Evridiki Patelarou, Vassilaki M, (cohort 
references), Mark Nieuwenhuijsen, Thomas Keil, Manolis Kogevinas. Anticipated 
submission and/or publication date: May 2011 
 
Different Approaches of Combined Data Analyses of European Birth Cohorts. Cynthia 
Hohmann, Eva Govarts, (WG and cohort references), Thomas Keil, Jens-Peter 
Bonde. Anticipated submission and/or publication date: May 2011 
 


